TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/28/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A4 Health Systems, Inc.		105/28/2009	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: AllscriptsMisys, LLC	
Street Address:	8529 Six Forks Road	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27615	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3003016	ICLAIM
Registration Number:	2961785	HEALTHMATICS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2819138	A4
Registration Number:	3129460	HEALTHMATICS IREMIND
Registration Number:	2525436	HEALTHMATICS
Registration Number:	2451322	HEALTHMATICS
Registration Number:	2409107	HEALTHMATICS
Registration Number:	2303119	A4 HEALTH SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 609-7838

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0639

3003016

ICH \$215.00

900171264

Email: podonoghue@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia O'Donoghue, Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32974.00.0029-R. HARRIS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia O'Donoghue
Signature:	/Patricia O'Donoghue/
Date:	09/09/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger - A4 Health Systems Inc#page1.tif source=Merger - A4 Health Systems Inc#page2.tif source=Merger - A4 Health Systems Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0640



NORTH CARCLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER-

OF

ALLSCRIPTSMISYS, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 29th day of May, 2009.



Certification# 90743782-1 Reference# 10261271- Page: 1 of 3 Verify this certificate online at www.sccretary.state.nc.us/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of italeigh, this 5th day of August, 2010.

Secretary of State

4 sive A. Marshall

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0641

SOSID: 0551332 Date Filed: 5/29/2009 3:17:00 PM Effective: 5/31/2009 Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200914900399

State of North Carolina Department of the Secret: y of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-II-09(d), 55A-II-04, 57C-9A22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

1.	The name of the surviving entity is <u>Misys Healthcare Systems, LLC</u> , a (check one) [] corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] professional corporation, [X] limited liability company, [] limited partnership, [] partnership, [] limited liability partnership organized under the laws of <u>North Carolina</u> (state or country).
2.	The address of the surviving entity is:
	Street Address 8529 Six Forks Road City Raleigh State North Carolina Zip Code 27615 County Wake
	(Complete only if the surviving business entity is a foreign in the surviving to transact business or conduct affairs in North Carolina.) The mailing address of the surviving foreign business entity is: The Surviving foreign business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
3.	For each merging entity: (if more than one, complete on separate sheet and attach.)
	The name of the merged entity is A4 Health Systems, Inc., a (check one) [X] corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] professional corporation, [] limited liability company, [] limited partnership, [] partnership, [] limited liability partnership enganized under the laws of North Cupling (state or country).
4.	If the surviving business entity is a <u>domestic</u> business entity, the text of each amendment, if any, to the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Certificate of Limited Partnership within the Plan of Merger is attached.

See attached Exhibit A.

- 5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 6. These articles will be orientive upon filing unless a delayed date and/or time is specified May 31, 2002 d 11:52 p.m.

This the 28 day of May, 2009.

Misys Har borne Tympers, LLC

William J. Davis, Manager Type or Print Name and Tilla

NOTES:

- 1. Filing fee is \$50 for For-proof entities.
 2. Filing fee is \$25 for Non-profit entities.
- J. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. Certificate(s) of Margar must be registered pursuant to the requirements of No. 1.3.7. Section 47-18.1.

(Revised September 1992)
CORP.Cor. A., March September

P.C. BQX 2"

(Form BE-15)
PULLEIGH, NC 27626-0622

Exhibit A:

The surviving entity's name, Misys Healthcare Systems, LLC, is amended to read ' "AllscriptsMisys, LLC".

Certification# 90743782-1 Reference# 10261271-0 Page: 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 09/09/2010